

RESOLUTION OF THE SENATE OF VILNIUS UNIVERSITY

ON THE APPROVAL OF THE GUIDELINES ON ARTIFICIAL INTELLIGENCE USAGE AT VILNIUS UNIVERSITY

No. SPN-54 of 18 June 2024

In accordance with Article 33(1)(12) of the Statute of Vilnius University and taking into account the Guidelines on the Ethical Usage of Artificial Intelligence in Research and Studies Process approved by Order of the Ombudsperson for Academic Ethics and Procedures of the Republic of Lithuania No. V-14 of 29 April 2024 "On the Approval of the Guidelines on the Ethical Usage of Artificial Intelligence in Research and Studies Process", Proposal from the Rector of Vilnius University No. RTK-67 of 13 June 2024 "On the Approval of the Guidelines on Artificial Intelligence Usage at Vilnius University" and Resolution of the Studies Affairs Committee of Vilnius University Senate of 11 June 2024 (Minutes No. (1.8 E) 11500-KT-262), Resolution of the Quality and Development Affairs Committee of Vilnius University Senate of 11 June 2024 (Minutes No. (1.10 E) 15900-KT-255), the recommendations and suggestions provided by the working group for solving regulatory matters regarding the usage of artificial intelligence at Vilnius University formed by Order of the Pro-Rector for Studies No. R-366 of 4 October 2023 "On the Formation of the Working Group for Solving Regulatory Matters Regarding the Usage of Artificial Intelligence at Vilnius University", and with the aim of ensuring that artificial intelligence tools are properly used in the implementation of research and studies without violating the principles of Vilnius University activities, the Senate of Vilnius University

hereby decides to approve the Guidelines on Artificial Intelligence Usage at Vilnius University (attached).